

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10220	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
iBeam Broadcasting Corporation	Name: Williams Communications, LLC
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Legal Department 41-3 One Technology Center
General Partnership Limited Partnership	One reciniology center
x Corporation-State	
Other:	City: Tulsa
	State: OK Zip: 74103
Additional name(s) of conveying	Individual(s) citizenship:
party(ies) attached?	Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
x Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State:
Other:	
Curier.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
T	domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: August 9, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	IR Trademark Registration No (a):
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
	2,227,585
	CT
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Jan K. Simpson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	x Enclosed
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-T02622US0	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	Authorized to be charged to credit card
Street Address: 1901 McKilliey, Juile 9100	(Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
and copy of the original document.	<i>f</i> < 22
Jan K. Simpson	August 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	August 15, 2002 Signature Date Date Set, attachments, and document: 3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Percentation E	form Cover Sheet

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in any envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on the date shown below.

Dated: August 15, 2002

Signature: _

Assignment

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Arlington, VA 22202, on the date shown below.

Dated: 8-15-02

Signature: Wwam Jau

Neva M. Dare

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the iBEAM Broadcasting Corporation Liquidating Trust (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having its principal office at 509 South Edgeworth Street, Suite C3, Greensboro, North Carolina 27401, pursuant to a duly entered order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware in case no. 01-10852 (RAB), is the successor in interest to iBEAM Broadcasting Corporation; and

WHEREAS, iBEAM Broadcasting Corporation, now undergoing Chapter 11 liquidation pursuant to the above-referenced bankruptcy proceeding, was a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 645 Almanor, Suite 100; Sunnyvale, California 94086, which had adopted and used the mark TALKPOINT AND DESIGN, Reg. No. 2,227,585, registered March 2, 1999, (the "Mark"), which the corporation used in various countries throughout the world including the United States; and

WHEREAS, Williams Communications, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at One Technology Center; Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said Mark and all of its right, title, and interest to said Mark not presently registered set forth below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0832

forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Mark is registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Mark and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

iBEAM BROADCASTING CORPORATION LIQUIDATING TRUST

RECORDED: 08/30/2002